
2007 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-20-1   Conf: 19-7   Home: 30-8-1   Away: 18-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (500), Opp (489)   DPs Turned: Team (53), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (8), Wilson (3), Martinez (2), Bush (1), Mull (1), Propst (1),
Opp (6)   Picked Off: Propst (3), Wilson (3), Potter (2), Alexander (1), Belote (1), Fanning (1), Lilley (1), Martinez (1), Morgan (1), Mull (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Martinez (7), West (5), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Fomasi 1, Tomlinson 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (92-130), Martinez (26-41), West (20-24), Tant (10-12), Clayton (8-13), Madigan (8-9), Anderson (5-8), Tomlinson (4-6), Bufford (2-
4), Fomasi (2-2), Mejlholm (2-2), Parker (2-2), Whitmer (2-6), Burton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Mull, Eric .370 66-65 230 49 85 20 2 20 86 169 .735 28 9 27 6 .454 2 0 0-0 36 124 16 .909
44 Martinez, Luis .367 67-67 226 35 83 15 2 12 61 138 .611 44 8 21 5 .480 3 0 0-0 332 48 6 .984
13 Alexander, Clint .365 65-64 222 41 81 14 1 10 65 127 .572 23 2 33 5 .421 5 0 0-0 383 22 9 .978
20 Wilson, Jeremy .347 55-51 176 32 61 13 2 4 34 90 .511 23 0 42 0 .414 4 2 1-1 56 0 5 .918
2 Propst, Courtney .346 67-67 231 75 80 20 2 9 43 131 .567 21 28 38 2 .456 3 5 16-21 94 8 2 .981
24 Morgan, Austin .313 67-67 249 48 78 12 1 2 33 98 .394 14 5 32 9 .361 1 3 4-6 96 207 18 .944
3 Lilley, James .302 61-60 189 53 57 10 1 3 29 78 .413 39 10 24 2 .442 2 5 5-6 96 125 16 .932
17 Bush, Jason .269 62-58 201 27 54 13 0 3 32 76 .378 16 3 32 2 .324 5 5 6-8 101 2 4 .963
34 Fanning, Chris 1.000 30-0 1 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 West, Kyle .316 46-42 136 18 43 5 1 1 17 53 .390 20 0 34 1 .399 2 5 0-0 127 14 2 .986
14 Deering, Kyle .273 8-2 11 5 3 1 0 1 2 7 .636 2 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Baines, Bryant .250 20-8 32 4 8 1 1 1 9 14 .438 5 1 12 0 .359 1 1 0-1 22 16 2 .950
33 Diaz, Jose .238 37-12 42 6 10 0 0 0 4 10 .238 5 2 8 2 .347 0 3 0-0 130 5 2 .985
36 Parker, James .231 22-9 39 11 9 4 0 2 10 19 .487 1 1 19 0 .268 0 0 0-0 34 9 4 .915
5 Potter, Preston .207 61-30 87 32 18 2 1 1 12 25 .287 15 7 25 0 .367 0 4 4-5 51 4 5 .917
25 Belote, Charlie .167 39-7 30 18 5 1 0 2 4 12 .400 2 0 15 0 .219 0 0 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
9 Bowen, Bryan .150 14-2 20 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .150 1 0 4 0 .190 0 0 0-0 3 12 0 1.000
1 Parton, Scott .000 11-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
26 Merrill, Corey .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Madigan, Matt .000 17-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 3 .667
Totals .319 68-68 2131 475 679 131 14 71 441 1051 .493 259 76 373 34 .407 28 33 37-50 1604 682 105 .956
Opponents .259 68-68 2072 284 537 84 7 27 252 716 .346 182 73 448 49 .337 26 30 46-65 1548 533 80 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 McElwain, Jeremiah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .143 2 0 0 0 0
21 Tomlinson, Adam 2.15 7-2 27 2 0 0-2 6 54.1 35 18 13 21 60 7 1 3 .179 2 10 0 2 2
10 Fomasi, Anthony 2.85 5-1 14 8 0 0-1 0 53.2 55 26 17 26 56 5 2 2 .255 6 9 0 1 3
8 Clayton, Robert 2.93 12-3 18 17 8 1-0 0 104.1 98 44 34 16 60 17 1 5 .246 1 16 0 6 4
19 Whitmer, Zach 3.44 8-5 17 16 6 4-0 0 102.0 103 45 39 35 98 14 0 3 .260 10 9 2 4 9
35 Mejlholm, Karl 3.96 2-2 9 6 1 0-1 0 36.1 37 19 16 6 24 3 0 0 .262 1 9 1 0 3
29 Tant, Aaron 4.28 5-1 19 6 0 0-1 0 61.0 63 39 29 19 65 11 0 3 .267 10 5 0 3 3
23 Madigan, Matt 4.79 2-2 16 4 0 0-0 2 35.2 45 25 19 21 30 10 0 0 .313 3 5 0 3 1
36 Parker, James 5.06 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 10.2 12 9 6 5 4 3 1 1 .293 1 0 0 3 1
4 Burton, Matt 5.14 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 6 4 2 4 1 0 1 .214 0 0 0 1 0
41 Bufford, Kevin 5.54 2-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 9 8 5 8 1 1 1 .275 2 2 0 0 1
30 Anderson, Myles 5.98 4-2 13 6 0 0-0 0 40.2 46 29 27 19 29 8 1 6 .293 2 7 1 2 2
18 Gregory, Ryan 8.31 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .353 0 1 0 0 1
11 West, Matt 9.39 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 11 8 3 7 4 0 2 .405 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.77 47-20 159 68 15 7 9 534.2 537 284 224 182 448 84 7 27 .259 41 73 4 26 30
Opponents 7.01 20-47 188 68 12 2 7 516.0 679 475 402 259 373 131 14 71 .319 63 76 4 28 33



2007 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Bowen, Bryan 15 3 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Belote, Charlie 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tant, Aaron 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
41 Bufford, Kevin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Deering, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gregory, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McElwain, Jeremiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 West, Kyle 143 127 14 2 .986 0 20 4 .833 5 0
33 Diaz, Jose 137 130 5 2 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
44 Martinez, Luis 386 332 48 6 .984 2 26 15 .634 7 0
2 Propst, Courtney 104 94 8 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Alexander, Clint 414 383 22 9 .978 40 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bush, Jason 107 101 2 4 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Whitmer, Zach 26 1 24 1 .962 2 2 4 .333 0 0
7 Baines, Bryant 40 22 16 2 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morgan, Austin 321 96 207 18 .944 36 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lilley, James 237 96 125 16 .932 34 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wilson, Jeremy 61 56 0 5 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Potter, Preston 60 51 4 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Clayton, Robert 24 8 14 2 .917 1 8 5 .615 0 0
35 Mejlholm, Karl 12 2 9 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Parker, James 47 34 9 4 .915 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Mull, Eric 176 36 124 16 .909 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tomlinson, Adam 11 2 8 1 .909 0 4 2 .667 0 0
30 Anderson, Myles 9 5 3 1 .889 2 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Fomasi, Anthony 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Parton, Scott 8 2 4 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Madigan, Matt 9 2 4 3 .667 1 8 1 .889 0 0
4 Burton, Matt 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 West, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Merrill, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Fanning, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2391 1604 682 105 .956 145 92 38 .708 12 0
Opponents 2161 1548 533 80 .963 116 74 26 .740 17 1


